A/2 281-40

10/451830 20115 Rec'd PCT/PTG 25 JUN 2003

•	10-29-2	AUS.	DT15 Rec'd PCT/PTC	25 JUN 2003
Form PTO 1595 (Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-00 IT (exp. 4/94)			U.S. DEPARTME	NT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Ret 33900-130PUS
To the Honorable Commissione	1025858	311	riginal documents or copy thereof.	\.\.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Daniel BAGLIONE Jean-Claude SEMEDARD Pierre GAUVILLE Jean-Xavier MORIN Emmanuel FLORES 	2.	Ivanio una mesi	tess of receiving party(ieses) (Switzerland) LTD.):
Alain QUARANTA Christian BONNAND		Internal Address:		
		Street Address: Brov	vn Boveri Str.7/699/5	
	1	City: Baden		ĺ
		State/Country: Switz	erland	
		Zip: CH-5401		,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes	i [X] No	Др. <u>ОП 5 тот</u>		
3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merge	51	dditional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? [] Yes [] No
[] Security Agreement[] Change of N	ame			
[] Other				'
Execution Date: June 11, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	12/1/5/0	<u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
If this document is being filed together with a new	w application, the execu	tion date of the appl	ication is: June 11, 2003	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Patent No.(s)		
Α	dditional numbers attac	ched? [] Yes [x] N	0	
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	e 6.	Total number of apparents involved:	plications and	1
Name: Martin B. Pavane		Total fee (37 CED	3.41):\$40.00	
Internal Address: Cohen, Pontani, Lieberman & Pavar	<u>ne</u> ''	[x] Enclosed	5.41)	
Street Address: 551 Fifth Avenue, 12th Floor		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10176	8.	Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate copy	mber: 03-2412 of this page if paying by deposit accou	int)
3/2003 GFREYI 00000065 10451830	DO NOT USE T			
G:8021 40.00 DP		nis si Ace		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg true copy of the original document.	oing information strate	and correct and an	y attached copy is a	
Martin B. Pavane Name of Person Signing			June 2:	5, 2003

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation
Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office
PO Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Reg. No. 28,337

PATENT REEL: 014676 FRAME: 0143

Date

•	ASSIGNMENT	By Express Mail No. EV 329598725 US
	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,	
Full name of	BAGLIONE Daniel, SEMEDARD Jean-Claude, GAUVILLE Pierre,	MORIN Jean-Xavier
Inventor(s)	FLORES Emmanuel, QUARANTA Alain, BONNAND Christian	
	hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to	
Full name and address of	ALSTOM (Switzerland) Ltd	
Assignee(s)	Brown Boveri str. 7/699/5	
	CH-5401 BADEN, Switzerland	
٠	[hereinafter called the Assignee(s)] the entire right, interest in and to any and all improvements which are dapplication for United States Letters Patent entitled	
Title of Invention	A CIRCULATING FLUIDIZED BED REACTOR DEVICE	NV. ADVINION AND A
	which was filed by the undersigned in the form of an In Application which designated the United States of Ameri Number PCT/EP02/12066 on October 29, 2002 entered the National Stage in the United States of Amer Number on ; the cation for United States Letters Patent and all division tions and substitutes thereof; and any and all United Statent which may be granted therefor and any and all ex or renewals thereof; and the right to all benefits under Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and Cooperation Treaty. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Copperations issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when	and which and which ica under Serial aforesaid appli- nals, continua- tates Letters tensions, reissues or the International d under the Patent
	Assignee(s).	granted, to said
	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without the expense of said Assignee(s), the undersigned will divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue tions; execute all rightful other papers; and generally possible which said Assignee(s) shall consider desirable	l execute all patent applicated of the patent

securing and maintaining proper patent protection. Baden Signed at_ this 11th ___day of__June_2003

INVENTOR(S):

Full signature(s) of Inventor(s)

Date

BAGLIONE Daniel

SEMEDARD Jean-Claude

GAUVALLE Pierre

MORIN Jean-Xavier

FLORES Emmanuel

QUARANTA Alain

BONNAND Christian

PATENT

REEL: 014676 FRAME: 0144

RECORDED: 06/25/2003